(1a)	 For the upgrade, maintenance, and operation of the judicial and county 
courthouse telecommunications and data connectivity, the sum of four dollars 
($4.00), to be credited to the Court Information Technology Fund.

(2)	 For support of the General Court of Justice, the sum of one hundred six dollars 
($106.00), plus an additional forty cents (40¢) per one hundred dollars 
($100.00), or major fraction thereof, of the gross estate, not to exceed six 
thousand dollars ($6,000). Gross estate shall include the fair market value of 
all personalty when received, and all proceeds from the sale of realty coming

[...]

assess for support of the General Court of Justice, the sum of two hundred 
dollars ($200.00).

(b)	 In collections of personal property by affidavit, the fee under subdivision (1) [of 
subsection (a) of this section], the fee under subdivision (1a) [of subsection (a) of this section], 
and the one hundred and six dollar ($106.00) General Court of Justice fee under subdivision (2) of 
subsection (a) of this section shall be paid at the time of filing the qualifying affidavit pursuant to 
G.S. 28A‑25‑1. The remainder of the fee under subdivision (2) of subsection (a) of this section